X.

Office of the Tungipara Pourashava

Upazila: Tungipara, District: Gopalganj.

Memo No.: Tun/Pau/Eng/ 2024/390

Tender Notice - 04/ 2024-25

Date: 02/12/2024

OPEN TENDERING METHOD (NOTM)

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (www.http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) For the procurement of the following works details are given below.

SL. No.	Package No	Name of Works	e-Tender ID No.	Tender Last selling (Date & Time)	Tender Closing (Date & Time)
		Name of Project: IIUGIP	Annessan		
01	LGCRRP/Tungipar a/2024-25W-02	Repair of Patgati Poura Super Market at Patgati Bazar ward no-09, under Tungipara Pourashava, Tungipara, Dist: Gopalganj	1043921	29-Dec-2024 16:00	30-Dec-2024 13:00
02	LGCRRP/Tungipar a/2024-25W-03	Repair Works of Poura Graveyardat ward no-07 Under Tungipara Pourashava ,Tungipara , Gopalganj.	1043940	29-Dec-2024 16:00	30-Dec-2024 13:00
03		Upgrading of Road by Uni-block inside of Tungipara Poura Graveyard at ward no-09 under Tungipara Pourashava.Dist Gopalganj Ch 00-145 m Upgrading of Road by Uni-block starting from Busterminal Bypass Road to Mr.Sofik house via Food Godown at ward no-09 under Tungipara Pourashava.Dist Gopalganj Ch 00- 135 m	1043944	29-Dec-2024 16:00	30-Dec-2024 13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP nortal and will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-Go system Po (www.http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Future information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)



Executive Engineer Tungipara Pourashava District: Gopalganj E-mail : shahin.borno@yahoo.com Date: 02/12/2024

Memo No.: Tun/Pau/Eng/ 2024/390

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

The Deputy Commission (DC), District: Gopalganj.
Administrator, Tungipara Pourashava, District: Gopalganj.
Chief Executive Officer, Tungipara Paurashava, Gopalganj.
Councilor in-charge All Ward, Tungipara Pourashava. District: Gopalganj.
Councilor in-charge All Ward, Tungipara Pourashava. District: Gopalganj.
Che Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Ajkerpartika, House no-08, Road No -02, Block -C Bonosree Rampura Dhaka 1219, the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) are requested to publish of your newspaper (IFT) for one day on or before 08-12-2024
The Manager, Advertisement, The New Age,4th floor,300/5/A/1, Biruttom Cr Dotto Road,Hatirpul Dhaka -1205, the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) are requested to publish of your newspaper (IFT) for one day on or before 08-12-2024
Notice Board (All)

(Shahinuzzaman)

Executive Engineer Tungipara Pourashava District: Gopalganj E-mail : shahin.borno@yahoo.com